
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION

FOROFFICIALUSEONLY:
SSD 20^,- &1

Acceptmce Date:
Website Posting Date:

Deteimmation Daite:
Planning Conunission Date:

Expiration Date:
Planner Assigned:

t^ZT^r^z\tiWi'u
nzT7'-??i'; 1^1 WfJTt

Instructions: File all information requested under Part A for processing the Determjnation of Applicability
(§8-27.1), including signature page. Fill out Parts A and B ifyou know (hat your parcel will requae a Certified
Shoreline Survey, due to the proximity to ths shoreline. Ifyou are proposing a permitted structure or subdivision
within the shoreline setback area Bll in Part C. For app|.ications involving avariance, coyplete Part D.

. ^^^!GffiL^,pl^^h^hjiipii^ icn:

Applicant:
Mailing Address: _^856Ktjh[oHighway

Association of Unlt Owners (AOUO) of Kauai Kailani Condominiums c/o Garry Weber

Kapa'a, Hl 96746
Phone:
Email:

(541)517-3333
garry@raptdplzza,net

Appllcant's Status; (Check one)
Own.er ofthe Property

Q Lessee of the Property

@ Authoriz:ed Agent

(Holder ofat least 75% ofthe eqnitable md legal title)
Lessee must have an unexpired and recorded lease of five (5) years or more from the
jdatepffilmgofthis application. IfnoL, Owner(s)mustjorovide aLetterofAuthonzation.
Attach Letter ofAuthorization

Transmittal Date: aecember 19,201&

Proj.ect Iriformatidn 'Cuttach
pdditiohsl sheets, ifnecessary)'

Coiinty Zoning District: _RR-20 Tax Map Key(s);
Land Area;

4) 4.3.0ct7:027

11.7830 acres

Nature ofDevelopment;
(Description of proposed
structure or subdivision)

Temporary sand stockpile area related to a beach restoration project. Sand
stockpile arsa will be returned to its original conditions at the end ofconstruction.

^o

N0 PERMITS WILL BE ISSUED WrTHOUT PLANNING COMMISSION ACCEPTANCE,
EXCEPT AS PROVmED IN §S-27.8(c)(8)

PartA .'
Shoreline Setback Deteruiination ofApplicabiHty (§8-27.1)

' ' '••
^^

Check all that apply, fill in applicabie information. Any box checked must be accompanied byadditio^iaj mformation,
photos and/or documentadon. . ^.j ,~4 \

1. Progerty is Abutting tlie Shorelme ^,••1^,1i^ |@t^'|'^^<^"
Proposed project's approxunate distance from shoreline (based oo aerial raap); >34^ '^^ <^^ ^- ffi^ceju^k]

2. Property is Not Abutting the Shoreline
Proposed project's approximate distance from shoreline (based on aerial map);

3, Additional Information;
Shoreline Change (Erosion/Accretion) Rate: -0'3_ft./year

ft.

(Information available here: www.soest.ha.waiH.edu/cpasts/kauaicounty/KCounty.html)
Number and description ofpai'cels (including roads»buildings, 5tructures) between Shoreline and this parcel:

TIVIK 4-3-007:027 is an undeveloped area with ironwood a'nd coconut trees. No structures exist
on the parcel. There are no roads, buildlngs, or structures between the shoreline and the parcel.
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PLANNWG DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACKAPFLICATION

^j Toppgraphy (uDdulatia^g, flal, slppe, ete.)and groynd elevationofsubjectjiaTcel (Lowest.and ffighesteleyatipns)

!The topography of the parcel 1s mainly flat. Elevation ranges from 19 feet at the west end of the parcel along Hana
|Highwaythraugh th,e majority ofths'parceluntilitgetstotheghoreline.where itstbpes down to Beach elevation.

i/J Shorelmetype (e.g. beach, ^une, rpcky, sandy wjth rockyoutcroppuig,etc^

Sandy Beach

D Artifiolally armored Shorelme
[Ifchecked, whattype ofarmoring(e.g. seawaU, revetment, biiUdiead);
i Is the armoring pemurted/authori2ed?
|Date ofautibiorization (attach copy ofauthorization letter):

{1 Is properiy m coastal floodplam. (ifcliecked, what zone)? Zone X
j^ Easthis^ropCTly beesn subject to coastat hazanis (i.e. flpodmg, Mosion^ tsunami, etc.) m the past?

None to our knowledge

PLEASE NOTE:

Any misrepreseiitation ofiafomiation in this shorelme setback appUcation will result in revqcation ofthis
determinatioa and may result in fines and criminal prosecution.

Applican^s Signature

Si^ature
/.S-M-^)/^

Date

''/;.."?;^.;:;y'l:^?i^.^".;:!^^iB!Ui"tilBt^^

Setback D^rmjfaation nec^ssarj?. Requuements ofOrdinance No. 979 are applicable.

D Setback D^t(^inination

;ct>id<

aecefssiy. yfsysteayiita of Ordiaance No. 979 are no( applicable.

^_J t-.^f-^
or desigi^fee Dite

IfPart A has been deethed thgt a DeEeramation will be necessaiy, the additional in&imation wfll be required for
submiasion o.fthis appliSgty

PartB

A non-refimdable processing fee o{ one hundred dnllara ($100.00) sball aocompany a request for detenmnafion.
(§8^7.8(e» ; .,,
An aerial map/image (ex. Google Maps or Google Earth) with a Une drawn fi-om the shoreline/vegetation line
(approximate shorelme) to the propoaed project and fhe calculated distance in feet
A detailed Plot Plan.to scale with all existing and proposed stmctures mciluduig driveways, visible lot coverage,
setbacks aad measurement details, fences, gates, and walls, etc.

Q Buildizig Permit Number (Ifbuildmg plans submitted)

-2-
e/lifn

!•*



PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK DETERMINATION

Exemption Determmation

Exemption 1
In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision satisfies the following four criteria;

(A) In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision is located outside ofthe Federal Emergency
Management Agency (FEMA) FIood Insurmce Rate Map (FIRM)

'V' or 'VE' flood zones;

(B) The proposed structure or subdivision is located at an elevation which is thuty (30) feet above sea level
or greater;

(C) The applicant can demonstrate -to the satisfaction ofthe Planning Director that the propeity 1s clearly
adjacent to a rocky shoreline and that it wlll not affect or be affected by coastal erosion or hazards; and

(D) The sboreline setback shall be sixty (60) feet fi-om the certified shoreline which has been established
not more than tv/elve (12) monfhs .from the date ofthe applicafion for the exceptio-n under this section.

Exemption 2

In cases where the applicant &an demonsfrate to the satisfaction ofthe Planning Director that the appiicant's

proposed structure or subdivlsion will not affect beach prooesses, iinpact public beach access, or be affected by or
contribute to coastal erosion or hazards, excluding natural disasters, Factors to be considered shall include, but not
be limited to, proximity to the shoreline, topography, properties between shoreline and applicant's property,
elevation, and the history ofcoastal hazards in the area.

Exemption 3

Pursuant to §8-27.7, fchose structures and uses found exempt in Table 3 (see pg. 7) mcluding repairs and renovations
to a lawfully existing structure, including nonconforming structures, provided that;

(A) The repairs DO NOT enlarge, add to or expand the structure; mcrease the size or degree ofnon-oonformity;
or intensify the use ofthe structure or its impact on coasta] processes;

(B) The repairs DO NOT constitute a substantial iniprovement ofthe structure; and

(C) The repairs are permitted by the Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance, Development Plans, building code,
floodplain management regulations, special nianagement area requirements under HRS Chapter 205A and
any other applicable rule ar law,

Letter from the Department ofPubllc Worlcs stating that the proposed project does NOT constitute
"Substantial Improvement," pursuantto §8-27.2(Ifapplicable, will require valuafion ofproject),

/' r :,^^^^^ : : ;

Pursuantto §8-27,3IheKaua'iCountyCods, 19S7 as amended, the Planning Depmtmenf hereby certifies the proposed
structure(s) QP^jbdivisio'n(s) as exempt .Grom fhose shoreline sefback determination requirenients established under §8-27,8,

Q Pursuant t^ §8/27,7fhe Kaua'/^ounty Code, 1987 as amended, the proposed 3ti'ucture(s) is pennitted vvithin the shoreline
sstback ar^/While exempit ftoi^ those sho?ett5?^eti^ack determmation requirsmsnts established under §S-27.8,th&
proposed s'^StCture(s) is s^jelpt/to the cond)tions of§§^27.7(b).(See pg. 8)

PlanAng^5ir^ctor or^signeeV Date

Q Addition'al

-3-
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PLANNEVG DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACKDETERMINATION

PartC
Shoreline Setback Determination (§8-27.8)
(This document is the requestfor a shoreline setback structure or sv.bdivision determinationform.)

Please complete this section ifyou are proposing a structiire or subdivision that is not exempt (pursiiant to Part B)
and requires a certified sborellne. Determination of appllcability (Part A) from the Plarming Director shall first be
obtained.

•':ll::,,^?.?"^,^^ys'^^'(\^^£;:'K?;^1;^ei:'^^

Select the appropriate option:

[~] Certified Shoreline

Survey Map (showing Certified Shoreline, Shoreline Setback, and Stmcture(s) OR Subdivision)
' Average Lot Depth; __ _ _ ft.
ISetback (Table 1 or Tabte 2);_ft.

Affidavit: Statement ofiiiabiJity to certiiy shoTeline, pursuant to §8-27,3(d)

Planniag Director or ifs designee Date

•i;Ruh]li(?&ra,i]^1^8;^n;S](2S^O(t3'

Q Public Projects lcss than $125,000 Declaration ((§8-27.8(i;)(2))

Planning Direotor or designee

Q Certified Shoreline Required
[_] Certified Shoreline Not Required

Date

,P.?scri^?..pX9£os^.?^ct.%£i?).i.l.nsL^.4i%^Ht-n.oU^-i^.4J.o.^lan^c.a^

.E.^.lam.^owJ.he£r.PJro^eAstm^tu^eis.ln.c^£llan^^^^^

-4-
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r
Innovation through englnffiring 5 sclEOtific excellaicE

KAUAI KAILANI EROSION CONTROL
SHORELINE SETBACK DETERMINATION CALCULATION

SAND STOCKPILE AREA

Due to its proximity to the ocean, the proposed sand stackpile area (Tax Map Key [4] 4-
3-007:027 is located in a shoreline setback area (Kauai County Code [KCC] §8-27.1). The
site, therefore, needs to be in compliance wlth Ordinance Number [No.] 979: Kauai
CountyShorelineSetbackand Coastal Protection Ordinance and outsideoftheshoreline
setbackarea.

Tax Map Key [414-3-007:027 - Sand Stockpile Site
The average depth oftheparcel isapproxlmately910feet. Sincetheaverage lotdepth is

greater than 200 feet, the mlnlmum setback Is 100 feet for parcel 4-3-007:027.

The sand stockplle site will be located approximately 140 feet mauka (landward) of the
shorellne setback line and outside ofthe Shoreline Setback Area (See Figure 1).

Ocesn[t Ccntar a2SFo['tStrBrtMal[,Sulte600.Honolulu. Hawall 96B13 phomi 308:531.3017
www.Qceanit,coih

Fax; BOS.S31.3177





November22,2019

Subject: Associated Permit and Certification Applications for
Gi'oin and Beach Nourishment at the Kauai Kailani Association Premises
Kapaa, Kauai, Hawaii
Tax Map Keys: (4) 4-3-009:041; (4) 4.3-008:017; (4) 4-3-007:027

Dear Sir or Madam,

This letter is to authorize the Association ofUnit Owners (AOUO) ofKauai KaUmi
Condominiums and its agent Dr. Michael Foley of Oceanit to submit permit and certification
applications on behalf ofthe Coconut Plantation Beach Investors, LLC. The above referenced
project includes construction activities wifhin several Tax Map Keys, includmg (4) 4-3-007:027
owned by Coconut Plantation Beach Investors LLC.

Very truly yours,

/ Cocoriut Plantation Beach Investors LLC
1717AkahiSt
Honolulu, HI 96819-4265

Cc: Mi. Garry Weber, AOUO ofKauai Kailani
Mr. Brian Mose, AOUO ofKauaj Kailani
Mr. Jay Bomstein, AOUO ofKauai Kailani
Mr. John Sorgenfrei, AOUO ofKauai Kailaiu
Dr. Michael Foley, Oceanit
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FOR OEEICIA1 USE ONLY:
SSD 20J-0 -

Acceptance Date:
Website Posting Date:

Determmation Date:
Planning Commission Date:

Expiration Date:
Planner Assigned:

v/t-m^

~2S_

Instructions: File all information requested under Part A for processing the Determination ofApplicability
(§8-27.1), including sigaature page. Fill out Parts A and B ifyou know that your parcel will require a Certified
Shoreline Survey, due to the proximity to the shoreline. Ifyou are proposing a permitted structure or subdivision
within the shoreline setback area fill in Part C. For applications involvmg a variance, complete Part D.

Applicant Iriformatiun

AppUcant: Aubrey Summers. Architecture 808 -fpr
^jbhn 'f^A^-f^'T^tn

Mailmg Address: 4226KanikeieSt__ Phone: 808-938-2817
Emafl:Kilauea Hl

Applicant's Status: (Check one)

aubreysummers808@gmall,com

Owner ofthe Property
|_] Lessee offhe Property

|/j Authorized Agent

(Holder ofat least 75% offhe equitable and legal title)
Lessee must have an unexpired and recorded lease of five (5) years or more from the
date offiling ofthis application. Ifnot, Owner(s) must provide a Letter ofAuthorization.
Attach Letter ofAuthorization

Transmittal Date:

ProJectlDformatiori(attachadditiorialsheets/;ifneGessaiy)
County Zoning District: R-4 TaxMapKey(s):

Land Area:
5-5-005:025

10,004

Nature ofDevelopment:
(Description ofproposed
stmcture or subdivision)

Construction of new single family residence

KE: tiy i^yrp.i/t'n-etJ'

t?c*4 £f- Wisr

N0 PERMITS WILL BE ISSUED WITHOUT PLANNING COMMISSION ACCEPTANCE,
EXCEPT AS PROVTOED IN §8-27.8(c)(8)

PartA
Shoreline Setback Determination ofApplicability (§8-27.1)
Check all that apply, fill in applicable information. Any box checked must be accompanied by additional information,
photos and/or documentation.

1. ProEerty is Abutting fhe Shoreline
Proposed project's approximate distance from shorelme (based on aerial map):

2. Property is Not Abuttmg the Shoreline
^/ Proposed project's approximate distance from shorelme (based on aerial map): 401

3. Additional Information:
Shoreline Change (Erosion/Accretioii) Rate: "'"''•4

_ft./year
(Information available here: wv^.soesiAa^^ii.edy/CQasts/kauaic&unty/KCQU^

ft.

ft.

/J Number and description ofparcels (including roads, buildings, structures) between Shoreline and this parcel:

State Park, Parcels 5-5-005:013, 014 and Weke Road exist between the shoreline and
subject parcel.

--1
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Topography (undulating, flat, slope, etc.) and ground elevation of subject parcel (Lowestand_Highest^leYatiims)_

|Re!atively flat topography.

Shoreline type (e.g. beach, dune, rocky, sandy with rocky outcropping, etc.}^

Sandy beach.

]I Artifidally armored Shorelme
i If checked, what type of amioring (e.g. seawall, revetment, bulkhead):
Is tfae armoring pennitted/aufhorized?

|Date ofauthorization (attach copy ofauthorization letter):
I/] ispropertymcoastalfloodplain(ifchecked,whatzone)? xs
|/] Has fhis properiy been subject to coastal hazards (i.e. flooding, erosion, tsunami, etc.) m the past?

Flooding of Weke road within the last two years.

PLEASE NOTE:

Any misrepresentation ofiiiformation m this shoreline setback application will resiilt in revocadon ofthis
detennination aad may result in fines and criminal prosecution.

Applicant's Signature

Aubrey Summers Dlgitally signed by Aubrey Summers
Date: 2020.01.07 14:23:41 -IO'OD' 1/7/2020

Signature Date

AppSicability. (fe.^e: .eom'pleted-'by .pja.piiiiig .BeparfMisn.t).'

Setbac^Betermination necessary. Requiiements ofOrdinance No. 979 are applicable.
!

[_| Setbalpk D^ermin^tioiys NOJ^BecessaryT^.equirements of Ordinance No. 979 are not applicable.

^TS^A^T'^^^^u^|/U\^—^3_
ig uyector or'flesignee Date

IfPart A has beeA\deeme4that aSgtermination will be necessary, fhe additional information will be required for
submission ofthis atiplifiafion.

D
D
^

A non-refimdable processmg fee of one hundred dollars (SISO^OO) shall accompaay a request for determination.
(§8-27.8(e))
An aerial map/image (ex. Google Maps or Google Earfh) wifh a Ime dra^vn from fhe shoreline/vegetation line
(approximate shoreline) to the proposed project and fhe calculated distance in feet.
A detailed Plot Plan to scale with all existing and proposed structures including driveways, visible lot coverage,
setbacks and measurement details, fences, gates, and walls, etc.
Building Permit Number (Ifbuilding plans submitted)
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Exemption 1
In cases where the proposed sfiructure or subdivision satisfies the followmg four criteria:

(A) 61 cases where the proposed stmcture or subdivision is located outside ofthe Federal Emergency
Management Agency (FEMA) Plood Insurmce Rate Map (FIRM) 'V' or 'VE' flood zones;

(B) The proposed stmcture or subdivision is located at an elevation which is thirty (30) feet above sea level
or greater;

(C) The applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction ofthe Planning Director that the property is clearly
adjacent to a rocky shoreline and that it will not affect or be affected by coastal erosion or hazards; and

(D) The shoreline setback shall be sncty (60) feet from the certified shoreline which has been established
not more than twelve (12) monfhs from the date ofthe application for the exception under this section.

Exemption 2
In cases where fhe applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction offbe Planning Director fhat the applicmt's
proposed stmcture or subdivision will not affect beach processes, impact public beach access, or be affected by or
cootribute to coastal erosion or hazards, excluding natural disasters. Factors to be coBsidered shall include, but not
be limited to, proximity to the shorelme, topography, properdes between shoreline and applicant's property,
elevation, and fhe history of coastal hazards in the area.

Exemption 3

Pursuant to §8-27.7,those strucftjres and uses found exempt in Table 3 (see pg. 7) includmg repairs and renovations
to a lawfiilly existing structure, includmg noncoufonning structures, provided fhat:

(A) Tlie repairs DO NOT enlarge, add to or expand the stmcture; increase the size or degree ofnon-conformity;
or intensify the use ofthe structure or its impact on coastal processes;

(B) The repau's DO NOT constitute a substantial improvement ofthe structure; and
(C) The repairs are pennitted by the Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance, Development PIans, building code,

floodplain management regulations, special management area requirements under HRS Chapter 205A and
any other applicable mle or law.

1I Letter Irom the Department ofPublic Works statiag that the proposed project does NOT constitute
"Substmtial Improvement," pursuant to §8-27.2(Ifapplicable, will require valuation ofproject).

ExemptionDetermination

Pursuant to §8-27.3the Kaua'i County Code, 1987 as amended, the Planning Department hereby certifies fhe proposed
structty^) or subdivision(s) as exempt from those shoreluie setback detennination requirements established under §8-27.f

Q Pursi/ant t^ §8-27.7the j&^ua'i County Code, 1987 as amended, the proposed stmcture(s) is permitted within the shorelme
setb^ck a/ea. Whil^exe^t fi-omj3QS£^horslifle_setbackdetermiTiation requirements established under §8-27.8,the
prop^se/structure(^-i<§tibj6cttpthe conditionsoFg8,-27.7(b). (See pg. 8)

/l\ Z17Z)
Pl

Q Ad^itional cVmments/conditions;

Date
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